

Notice to Proceed

Date: March 7, 2024

Project: 72nd St. at "D" St. Bridge Replacement

Owner: City of Omaha

Owner's Contract No.: OPW 52600

Contractor: Hawkins Construction Company

Contractor's Address: 2516 Deer Park Blvd, Omaha, NE 68105

You are notified that the Contract Times under the above Contract will commence to run <u>April 1</u>, <u>2024</u>. On or after that date, you are to start performing your obligations under the Contract Documents. In accordance with Article 4 of the Agreement, the date of Substantial Completion is <u>September 30, 2025</u>, and the date of readiness for final payment is <u>October 30, 2025</u>.

Before you may start any Work at the Site, Paragraph 2.01.B of the General Conditions provides that you and Owner must each deliver to the other (with copies to each named insured and additional insured) certificates and other evidence of insurance which each is required to purchase and maintain in accordance with the Contract Documents.

City of Omaha Public Works Department Owner Given by-Steven Rue

Authorized Signature

Construction & Street Montenance Engineer Title

<u>3-7-2024</u> Date

Copy to Engineer / CM

CITY OF OMAHA OPW 52600 – 72nd St. at "D" St. Bridge Replacement NOTICE TO PROCEED 00 55 00 - 1